



Derry City & Strabane  
District Council

Comhairle  
Chathair Dhoire &  
Cheantar an tSratha Báin

Derry Cittie & Strabane  
Destríck Cooncil

Ref: EIR / 1636

February 14, 2018

Mr

Email: @cyclelink.com

Dear Mr

**Environmental Information Regulations 2004 Request request - Recycling contracts**

I refer to your EIR request as above and respond as follows:

- Who holds the contract for sorting the dry recyclables collected from householders?  
**Response:** [RecyCo Waste Management Solutions](#)
- When does the contract expire for the sorting/treatment of recycling?  
**Response:** [Expires 31/03/20](#)
- Are there any possible contract extensions?  
**Response:** [Two years](#)
- What company/companies finally recycle the paper and cardboard which is removed from the mix of recyclables?

**Response:**

[Cardboard](#)

Broker:

[Mark Lyndon Paper Enterprises UK Ltd](#)

[12 The Triangle](#)

[Nottingham](#)

[NE2 1AE](#)

End Destination:

[Jiangsu Lee & Man paper Manufacturing Co. Ltd](#)

[Lee & Man Road](#)

[Yan Jiang Industrial Park](#)

[Changshu Economic Development Zone](#)

[Jiangsu, China](#)

[Mixed Paper:](#)

**Derry**

C/o Council Offices  
98 Strand Road  
Derry  
BT48 7NN

**Strabane**

C/o Council Offices  
47 Derry Road  
Strabane  
BT82 8DY

+44 (0) 2871 253 253  
[info@derrystrabane.com](mailto:info@derrystrabane.com)  
[www.derrystrabane.com](http://www.derrystrabane.com)

[f](#) Derry City & Strabane District Council  
[@dcsdcouncil](#)

Broker:  
Paper Link International Ltd  
7-15 Great Orex Street  
London E1 5NF

End Destination  
N. R. Agarwal Industrial Ltd. (UNIT 1)  
Plot No 169, II Phase, G.I.D.C.,  
VAPI – 396195, District - VALSAD  
Gujarat, India

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes.

Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie  
Chief Executive  
Derry City and Strabane District Council  
98 Strand Road  
Derry BT48 7NN  
Tel 028 71253253 or email [john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com](mailto:john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com)

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
CHESHIRE SK9 5AF  
Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: [casework@ico.org.uk](mailto:casework@ico.org.uk)

Yours sincerely

**Head of Environment**